Arthur M. Scott

(-5 Jan 1945)

Scott, Arthur M. On Friday, January 5, 1945, at his residence, 527 Crittenden st. n.w., Arthur M. Scott, husband of the late Fannie E. Scott and father of Mrs. Dorothy Cronan and brother of Miss Eleanor Scott. Services at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w., on Tuesday, January 9, at 3 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, January 7, 1945, p. M4

Arthur M. Scott

Funeral services for Arthur M. Scott, 63, chief of the Patent Office's mail and files division here who died Friday at his home at 527 Crittenden st. nw., after an illness of three months, will be held at 3 p.m. Tuesday at the S.H. Hines funeral home, 2901 14th st. nw. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

A native of Washington, Mr. Scott had been a Patent Office employe for the past 45 years. He was a member of Lafayette Chapter, Royal Arch Masons.

A widower of almost 20 years, Mr. Scott leaves a daughter, Mrs. Dorothy Cronan, and a sister, Miss Eleanor Scott, both of Washington.